
Vendor Number: V0839949 

1 
 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

 MODIFICATION 

 

On March 24, 2022, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Outdoor Home Services Holdings LLC 

d/b/a TruGreen entered into a Professional Services Contract, with a term of March 25, 2022 through 

March 24, 2025.  

As such, the Contract will be increased for the life of the contract from March 25, 2022 through March 24, 

2025, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except for those specifically 

modified below.   

In accordance with (Section 19) (Section 20) of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions 

identified below.  

 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Section 3 of the Contract is modified to include the following provision: “Total compensation under 

this Contract for the period from March 24, 2023 through March 24, 2025 (“Year 2”) (“Year 3”), 

shall not exceed $100,000 for each year of the contract.” 

 

CONTRACTOR   MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

 

By:   By:   
    Senior Director – Facilities & Maintenance 

       

Date:   Date:   

 

Outdoor Home Services Holdings LLC 

d/b/a TruGreen   

8120 West Bradley Road  By:    

Milwaukee, WI 53223         Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

         Superintendent of Schools 
                      

Tax ID: _36-3734669___________________ Date:                  

             
Budget code(s): Various 

  By:    
           Robert E. Peterson, President 
          Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

 

  Date:   
 

 

 



dahllx
Typewritten Text
BC1001231










	Professional Services Contract Amendment - Outdoor Home Services Holdings LLC dba TruGreen
	BC1001231 - TruGreen - Herbicide Treatments - Countersigned



